SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9437-9438 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.Om Prakash Adv. for

Sh. B.K. Prasad, Central Agency.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C)No. 10958/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice within two weeks on sole Respondent by

Regd.Post A.D.

SLP(C) No.9437-9438/2009

Service is complete but no appearance.

SLP(C)No. 16454/2009

File not received.

List again on 3.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

sk

www.ecourtsindia.com