SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10691/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTORRESpondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO. 6854/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH C.A. No. 6854/2018 (III))

Date: 24-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ram Krishna Sinha, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 6854/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 8.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar